Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231



101289497

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

1. Name of Conveying Party(s):

Charles M. Schloss

Name and Address of Receiving Party(s): 2.

> Schloss Engineered Equipment, Inc. Name: 10555 E. Dartmouth Ave., Suite 230

Address: Aurora, CO 80014

a)

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date:

02/04/2000

4. Patent Numbers and Application Numbers

Submitted with New Patent Application

09/50/068

5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed:

> Peter F. Weinberg Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 1801 California Street **Suite 4100** Denver, CO 80202-2641

6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: One

7. Total Fee: \$40.00

Enclosed (Check No. 41051)

If any additional fees are due, such fees can be charged to deposit account 50-0792.

9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated:

Peter F. Weinberg, Reg. No. 40,866

Atty. Docket: 88973-00011

60041016_1.DOC

03/13/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000128 09501

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010603 FRAME: 0410 Atty Dckt: 88973-00011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charles M. Schloss (referred to as "Assignor") has made an invention

entitled High Performance Combined Sewage Overflow and Water Intake Screen for which an

BIOS88744574X8XXIII

WHEREAS, Schloss Engineered Equipment, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Assignee")

having a place of business at 10555 E. Dartmouth Ave., Suite 230, Aurora, CO 80014, desires to

acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto

Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application,

together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon,

including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and

Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation,

all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful

oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its

successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all

countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and

upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than

one) has signed below.

Date: 4 FSE7, 2000

RECORDED: 02/09/2000

Charles M. Schloss

60040647_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 010603 FRAME: 0411